
Race 

Place First Name Surname Club/School Year of Bith Grade Grade Place Time

1 Jai Davies-Campbell Hamilton City Hawks 1991 SM 1 28.23

2 Regan Bones Tauranga 1992 SM 2 30.00

3 Jack Montgomery Hamilton City Hawks 1997 SM 3 32.16

4 Ryan Stacey Hamilton City Hawks 1988 SM 4 32.50

5 Sunil Fernantez Ritchie Hamilton City Hawks 1993 SM 5 33.15

6 Raihi Hunia Kawerau Harriers Club 1985 SM 6 34.09

20 Adrian Lysaght Lake City 1974 MM40 1 31.59

29 Stewart Simpson Tauranga Ramblers 1972 MM40 2 34.41

21 John Bowe Hamilton City Hawks 1972 MM45 1 32.09

26 Glenn Sexton Hamilton City Hawks 1967 MM45 2 33.26

32 Paul Signal Cambridge 1967 MM45 3 36.51

33 Daniel Gapes Lake City 1970 MM45 4 38.07

34 Dale Fairbrother Cambridge Harriers 1968 MM45 5 40.40

37 Gilbert MacDonald Hamilton City Hawks 1967 MM45 6 45.22

28 John Caie Tauranga 1966 MM50 1 34.17

30 Kevin Knowles Hamilton City Hawks MM55 1 35.59

35 Les Dobson Tauranga Ramblers 1959 MM55 2 42.02

31 Gavin Smith Tauranga Ramblers 1953 MM60 1 36.19

38 Graham Clarkin Hamilton City Hawks 1954 MM60 2 46.01

36 Murray Clarkson Tauranga Ramblers 1947 MM70 1 43.15

39 John Shivas Tauranga Ramblers 1945 MM70 2 46.56

40 Peter Vyver Lake City 1942 MM75 1 54.52

1 Sam Montgomery St Peters School 2000 MU18 1 21.50

2 Harrison Fountain Matamata College 2000 MU18 2 22.38

3 Lochie Montgomery St Peters School 2001 MU18 3 22.53

4 Zach Bellamy St Johns College 2002 MU18 4 23.03

5 Jamie Shields Tauranga Boys College 2000 MU18 5 23.08

6 William Sinclair St Johns College 2000 MU18 6 23.17

7 Ben Prince St Peters School 2000 MU18 7 23.33

8 Joseph Sinclair St Johns College 2001 MU18 8 24.18

9 Jode Stafford Otumoetai College 2002 MU18 9 24.30

10 Liam Millar Otumoetai College 2000 MU18 10 24.35

11 Nick Wotton Bethlehem College 2001 MU18 11 24.44

13 Harry Low Tauranga Boys College 2001 MU18 12 25.00

14 Sam Shaeff Mount College 2001 MU18 13 25.15

15 Apache Davidson Rotorua Lakes 2002 MU18 14 25.57

17 Maysen Greenwood St Peters School 2000 MU18 15 29.26

19 Alex Methven Cambridge High School 2002 MU18 16 30.01

23 Luke Pienaar St Peters School 2000 MU18 17 32.30

12 Hikaru Mita St Peters School 1999 MU20 1 24.53

Tauranga Open Cross Country 

Men Senior & Masters          7912M    2:00pm

Men  U18 5978m

Waipuna Park 27th May 2017 - Very Wet

Men  U20  5978m



Race Place First Name Surname Club/School Year of Birth Grade Grade Place Time

1 Emerson Deverell Hamilton City Hawks 1998 W20 1 15.54

3 Grace Ritchie Waikato Dio 1999 W20 2 16.14

9 Kaylee Mudgway Tauranga Girls Collge 1999 W20 3 18.02

20 Sophia Barrell St Peters School 1999 W20 4 21.17

24 Alyssa Patel St Peters School 1999 W20 5 NT

2 Aimee Ferguson Rototuna Junior High School 2001 W18 1 16.10

7 Kaitlin Blackwood Whakatane High School 2000 W18 2 17.14

8 Jemime Antaoniazzi St Peters School 2003 W18 3 17.23

10 Gemma Baldey Whakatane High School 2002 W18 4 18.08

11 Arleah Tippins Tauranga Girls College 2000 W18 5 18.29

12 Holly Williams St Peters School 2003 W18 6 18.50

14 Abbie Mortimer Tauranga Girls College 2001 W18 7 19.11

15 Tabitha Marshall Tauranga Girls College 2001 W18 8 19.57

17 Monique Macdonald St Peters School 2001 W18 9 20.13

21 Emily Kneale Tauranga Girls College 2000 W18 10 21.47

22 Crystal Aranui Tauranga Girls College 2001 W18 11 NT

4 Sally Gibbs Tauranga Ramblers 1963 SW 1 16.25

5 Sarah Gardner Tauranga Ramblers 1984 SW 2 16.35

6 Malesa McNearney Hamilton City Hawks 1990 SW 3 16.55

13 Amy Robinson Tauranga Ramblers 1996 SW 4 18.55

16 Andrea Neal Tauranga Ramblers 1987 SW 5 20.06

18 Charlotte Bartrum Tauranga Ramblers 1982 MW35 1 20.33

19 Jenni Johnson Cambridge 1976 MW40 1 21.12

23 Karen Baldey Whakatane 1970 MW45 1 NT

Race Place First Name Surname Club/School Birth Year Grade Time Grade Place

1 Mathijs Wetzels Te Kowhai 2004 B14 11.03 1

3 Liam Dooley Whakatane High 2003 B14 11.33 2

4 Oliver Ashburn Trident High School 2003 B14 11.51 3
7 Jamal Robertson St Peters School 2003 B14 12.01 4
6 Tobias Wetzels Te Kowhai 2004 B14 12.01 5

8 Kallym Mardon Rototuna Junior High School 2004 B14 12.12 6
9 Chris Wotton Bethlehem College 2003 B14 12.14 7

10 Benjamin McManus Tauranga Boys College 2003 B14 12.16 8
11 Aidan Keanvell Tauranga Boys College 2003 B14 12.22 9

12 Dohoon Lee Tauranga Intermediate School 2004 B14 12.24 10
15 James Swan Cambridge Middle School 2004 B14 13.16 11

16 Thomas Pienaar  St Peters School 2003 B14 14.05 12

21 Ben Ward Tauranga Intermediate School 2004 B14 18.32 13

Women 16, 19, Senior, Masters           4,043M    1:40pm

Boys 14 Years          2960M    1:10pm



Race Place First Name Surname Club/School Birth Year Grade Time Grade Place

2 Maia Flint Tauranga Girls College 2003 G14 11.25 1
5 Hannah Gapes John Paul College 2003 G14 11.57 2

13 Olivia Hala Mount Intermediate School 2005 G14 12.31 3
14 Krystie Solomon Sacred Heart 2003 G14 13.04 4
17 Hannah Power Tauranga Girls College 2003 G14 14.21 5

18 Gisele Howard John Paul College 2004 G14 14.47 6
19 Gemma Horan Sacred Heart 2003 G14 14.52 7

20 Casey Rendell Tauranga Intermediate School 2004 G14 18.00 8

22 Oceana Wikaira Tauranga Intermediate School 2004 G14 18.39 9

Race Place First Name Surname Club/School Year of Birth Grade Time Grade Place

1 Ian Pugh Bethlehem College 2005 B12 8.03 1

2 Elliott Pugh Bethlehem College 2006 B12 8.07 2

3 Daniel Sinclair Berkley Middle School 2005 B12 8.08 3

4 Matt Hill Tauranga Intermediate School 2005 B12 8.28 4

5 Atutahi Downes Te Puke Intermediate School 2005 B12 8.31 5

6 Jackson Jones Tauranga Intermediate School 2005 B12 8.38 6

7 Quinn Boyle Bethlehem College 2005 B12 8.59 7

8 Will Casey Tauranga Intermediate School 2005 B12 9.05 8

9 Donovan Farrell Fairfeild Primary School 2005 B12 9.16 9

10 Hamish Neilson Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2006 B12 9.20 10

12 Jamie Rosborough Fairhaven 2006 B12 9.24 11

13 Harrison Garrett Te Puke Intermediate School 2005 B12 9.29 12

20 Aaiden Taylor Bethlehem College 2006 B12 10.34 13

23 Pheonix Hunia Tarauera High 2005 B12 11.15 14

24 Joseph Chapman Tauranga Intermediate School 2005 B12 11.29 15

11 Sophie Kirk Whakatane Intermediate 2005 G12 9.22 1

14 Sylvia Thompson Greenpark Primary School 2006 G12 9.32 2

15 Amy Cheetham Aquinas College 2005 G12 9.42 3

16 Rosa Atkins Tauranga Intermediate School 2005 G12 9.54 4

17 Saskia Rhind Greenpark Primary School 2006 G12 9.59 5

18 MacKenzie Lehndorf Greenpark Primary School 2006 G12 10.08 6

19 Anja Crombie ACG Tauranga 2005 G12 10.27 7

21 Caitlin Bruton Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2006 G12 10.45 8

22 Gemma Wills Tauranga Intermediate School 2005 G12 10.54 9

25 Summer Bailey Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2006 G12 13.51 10

26 Grace Billinghurst Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2006 G12 13.51 11

Boys & Girls 12 Years          2,108M    12:50pm

Girls 14 Years          2960M    1:10pm



Race Place First Name Surname Club/School Year of Birth Grade Time Grade Place

1 George Athy-Knibbs Greenpark Primary School 2007 B10 3.55 1

2 Reef Joseph Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2007 B10 3.57 2

3 Matthew Sinclair Tauwhare School 2007 B10 3.59 3

4 Aaron Taylor Fairhaven Primary School 2007 B10 4.12 4

5 Kadin Nogaj Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2007 B10 4.17 5

6 Ryan Somerville Awakeri School 2008 B10 4.20 6

7 Max Kirk Ohope Beach School 2008 B10 4.22 7

8 Cameron Fitzjohn Greenpark School 2008 B10 4.29 8

9 David Sinclair Tauwhare School 2009 B10 4.31 9

10 Joshua Singleton Te Puke Primary 2007 B10 4.34 10

11 Decklan Pettigrew Fairhaven Primary School 2007 B10 4.35 11

12 Flynn Waller Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2008 B10 4.39 12

13 Josh Phillips Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2008 B10 4.43 13

14 Blair Warn Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2007 B10 4.43 14

15 Addison Garrett Fairhaven Primary School 2009 B10 4.58 15

16 Ariel Aplin Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2010 B10 5.03 16

17 Junsei Shirley Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2010 B10 5.09 17

18 Joseph Smith Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2007 B10 5.24 18

19 Jake Riley Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2010 B10 5.28 19

20 Rylan Bathe-Taylor Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2011 B10 6.07 20

21 Lewis Atkins Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2009 B10 6.11 21

22 Cody Pettigrew Fairhaven Primary School 2011 B10 6.28 22

Race Place First Name Surname Club/School Year of Birth Grade Time Grade Place

23 Faith Anderson Greenpark Primary School 2007 G10 4.25 1

24 Jessica Pilbrow Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2007 G10 4.26 2

25 Ruby Jones Greenpark Primary School 2008 G10 4.28 3

26 Eleanor Pugh Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2008 G10 4.37 4

27 Holly Fitzgerald Matua Primary School 2007 G10 4.41 5

28 Trelise Howard Lynmore Primary School 2007 G10 4.42 6

29 Monique Bartlett Omanu Primary School 2007 G10 4.43 7

30 Summer-Ann Joseph Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2008 G10 4.44 8

31 Maddison Taylor Fairhaven Pimary School 2009 G10 4.49 9

32 Naitarah Hunia Putauaki School 2007 G10 4.55 10

33 Ruby Peddle Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2007 G10 4.57 11

34 Jasmine Riley Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2007 G10 4.59 12

35 Sofia Phillips Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2007 G10 5.02 13

36 Josie Ward Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2007 G10 5.03 14

37 Hollie Andrew Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2008 G10 5.25 15

38 Ava Smith Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2007 G10 5.33 16

39 Orla Hatch Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2008 G10 5.33 17

40 Heather Billinghurst Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2008 G10 5.39 18

41 Poppy Hatch Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2008 G10 5.44 19

42 Emma Delo Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2007 G10 5.55 20

43 Georgia Milner Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2010 G10 6.10 21

44 Elidi Price Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2011 G10 6.21 22

45 Hannah Delo Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2008 G10 6.34 23

46 Zephania Hunia Putauaki School 2008 G10 6.44 24

47 Kaea Price Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2009 G10 7.15 25

48 Seren Pascoe Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2009 G10 7.17 26

49 Bailey Garrett Fairhaven Pimary School 2007 G10 7.36 27

50 Abby Pascoe Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2012 G10 7.57 28

Boys 10 Years          1,025M   12:40pm



1st 8 $300

2nd 9 $200

3rd St Peters Cambridge 11 $100
4th Tauranga Girls College 13

5th Bethlehem College 19

6th 19

7th 22

Points

16 Ariel Aplin Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2010 B10 1

43 Georgia Milner Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2010 G10 1

44 Elidi Price Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2011 G10 1

50 Abby Pascoe Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2012 G10 1

2 Reef Joseph Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2007 B10 2
17 Junsei Shirley Selwyn Ridge Primary School 2010 B10 2

8

14 Sylvia Thompson Greenpark Primary School 2006 G12 1

1 George Athy-Knibbs Greenpark Primary School 2007 B10 1

23 Faith Anderson Greenpark Primary School 2007 G10 1

25 Ruby Jones Greenpark Primary School 2008 G10 1

17.1 Saskia Rhind Greenpark Primary School 2006 G12 2

17.2 MacKenzie Lehndorf Greenpark Primary School 2006 G12 3

9

1 Sam Montgomery St Peters School 2000 MU18 1

3 Lochie Montgomery St Peters School 2001 MU18 1

12 Hikaru Mita St Peters School 1999 MU20 1

8 Jemime Antaoniazzi St Peters School 2002 W18 2

7 Jamal Robertson St Peters School 2003 B14 3

12 Holly Williams St Peters School 2002 W18 3

11

2 Maia Flint Tauranga Girls College 2003 G14 1

11 Arleah Tippins Tauranga Girls College 2000 W18 2

14 Abbie Mortimer Tauranga Girls College 2001 W18 2

9 Kaylee Mudgway Tauranga Girls College 1999 W20 2

21 Emily Kneale Tauranga Girls College 2000 W18 3

15 Tabitha Marshall Tauranga Girls College 2001 W18 3

13

1 Ian Pugh Bethlehem College 2005 B12 1

2 Elliott Pugh Bethlehem College 2006 B12 1

11 Nick Wotton Bethlehem College 2001 MU18 3

19 Aaiden Taylor Bethlehem College 2006 B12 4

9 Chris Wotton Bethlehem College 2003 B14 4

7 Quinn Boyle Bethlehem College 2005 B12 6

19

4 Matt Hill Tauranga Intermediate School 2005 B12 3

16 Rosa Atkins Tauranga Intermediate School 2005 G12 3

20 Casey Rendell Tauranga Intermediate School 2004 G14 3

12 Dohoon Lee Tauranga Intermediate School 2004 B14 4

22 Oceana Wikaira Tauranga Intermediate School 2004 G14 4
6 Jackson Jones Tauranga Intermediate School 2005 B12 5

22

Tauranga Open Cross Country School Points Competition

Fairhaven Primary School

Selwyn Ridge Primary School 

Green Park Primary School

Tauranga Intermediate School


